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CONFIDENTIALITY DISCLAIMER &
EXCLUSIVE AGENCY MEMORANDUM

This Exclusive Agency Memorandum(“Memorandum”) was prepared by Calvary Realty (“CR”) on behalf of (“Seller”)
and is confidential and furnished to prospective buyers of the Property described herein subject to the terms of the
Confidentiality Agreement previously provided to and executed by such prospective buyers. This Memorandum is
intended solely to assist prospective buyers in their evaluation of the Property and their consideration of whether to
purchase the Property. It is not to be used for any other purpose or made available to any other person without the
prior written consent of CR.

This Memorandum is subject to errors, omissions, changes, or withdrawal without notice and does not constitute a
recommendation or endorsement as to the value of the Property by Seller/CR and their sources. Financial projections
are provided as a reference and are based on assumptions made by Seller/CR and their sources. Prospective buyers
should make their own projections and reach their own conclusions of value. Certain portions of this Memorandum
merely summarize or outline property information and are not intended to be complete descriptions.

This Memorandum was prepared based on information available to the Seller and CR in connection with the sale of
the Property. It contains pertinent information about the Property and the surrounding area but does not contain all
the information necessary for a complete evaluation of the Property. The projected cash flow and other financial
information contained herein is for general reference only.

Although the information contained in this Memorandum is believed to be accurate and reliable, neither the Seller
nor CR guarantees its accuracy or completeness. Because of the foregoing and because the Property will be sold on
an “as-is" basis, prospective buyers should make their own independent assessments, investigations, and projections
regarding the Property. Although additional material, which may include engineering, environmental, or other
reports, may be provided to certain prospective buyers as appropriate, such parties should confer with their own
engineering and environmental experts, counsel, accountants, and other advisors and should not rely upon such
material provided by Seller or CR.

Neither Seller nor CR nor any of their respective officers, advisors, agents, shareholders, or principals has made or
will make any representation or warranties, express or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of the
Memorandum or any of its contents, and no legal commitment or obligation shall arise by reason of the
Memorandum or the contents. Analysis and verification of the information contained in the Memorandum is solely
the responsibility of the prospective purchaser. The Seller expressly reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to reject
any offer to purchase the Property or to terminate any negotiations with any party at any time, with or without
notice. The Seller shall have no legal commitment or obligation to any prospective purchaser unless and until a
written Purchase and Sale Agreement has been fully executed and delivered and any and all conditions to the Seller’s
obligations thereunder have been fully satisfied or waived. The Seller is responsible for any commission due to CR in
connection with the sale of the Property. No other party, including CR, is authorized to make any representation or
agreement on behalf of the Seller. This Memorandum remains the property of the Seller and CR and may be used
only by the parties approved by the Seller and CR.

Exclusively Presented by:
Geramie Bascomb

<] Gbascomb@calvaryrealty.com & www.calvaryrealty.com
&5 (909) 701-7770 @ San Bernardino, CA
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WHY SEL
STORAGE?

1) High Returns: Storage REITs
generated the highest returns of
all REITs over the last 30 years!

» Article: Self Storage REIT’s
Outperform All Others

2) Recession Resistant: Self
Storage outperformed all other
REIT’s during the last recession!

 Article: Five Reasons to
Invest in Self Storage

Data below obtained from NAREIT “National Association of Real Estate Investment Trusts” www.reit.com
Instead of just a landbank, storage was the top performer
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https://property-investment.net/2019/11/11/self-storage-reits-highest-return-and-risk-return-trade-off/
http://therealassetinvestor.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/Self-storage-report.pdf
http://www.reit.com/
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https://youtu.be/IDtXyJTSQvc

PROPERTY OVERVIEW

Half Price Storage #1 at 2806 US-180 West, Mineral Wells, TX 76067, presents an exceptional investment opportunity in the Dallas-Fort Worth Metropolitan
Area, with a pricing guidance of $4,299,999.

Built in 1986, this storage facility spans 86,772 land square feet, featuring 36,326 square feet of enclosed space distributed across 288 units. The property
boasts an impressive physical occupancy rate of 93%, demonstrating its popularity among tenants.

Situated on 1.99 acres in Palo Pinto County, Half Price Storage #1 offers creative financing options to potential investors, making it an accessible and
lucrative venture. The use of containers in construction enhances the facility's durability and security.

Located near SW 26th Ave and Palo Pinto Hwy, with easy access to W US Highway 180 and a traffic count of 15,900, this storage facility is strategically
positioned to attract a broad customer base. The high demand for self-storage in the 4th largest MSA contributes to the property's success.

For more details, you can visit the Property Website.

With 16 buildings spread across a single story, Half Price Storage #1 not only meets the current demand but also has the potential for further growth. The
strong population growth projected for the next 5 years in the area enhances the long-term viability of this investment.

In summary, Half Price Storage #1 is a well-established facility with high occupancy, creative financing options, and significant potential for growth. Don't
miss this opportunity to invest in a thriving market with a strategic location and strong demand for self-storage.

INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

« Located in the 4th largest MSA * 93% occupancy

« Creative financing available « Approximately 2 acres of Land

« High Demand for self storage « Strong population growth projected for the next 5 years

John 14:6 N [SALVARY 6
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Mineral Wells is a city in Palo Pinto and Parker Counties in the U.S. state of Texas.
Mineral Wells beckons with its rich history, small-town charm, and a strategic location
west of Fort Worth. As the seat of Palo Pinto County, this city of approximately 15,000
residents stands as a testament to the Lone Star State's enduring spirit, offering
investors a unique blend of Texan hospitality and economic potential.

Originally founded as a health resort due to its mineral-rich waters, Mineral Wells has
evolved into a community with a diverse economic landscape. Its strategic location
along U.S. Highway 180 and proximity to major transportation routes contribute to its
significance in the region's economic fabric.

Mineral Wells' economy reflects its historical roots in health and wellness, with
opportunities for investors in healthcare, tourism, and outdoor recreation. The city's
commitment to preserving its natural beauty, including Lake Mineral Wells State Park,
creates opportunities for growth in industries catering to outdoor enthusiasts.

The real estate market in-Mineral Wells offers a mix of housing options, from historic
homes to modern developments, providing investors with diverse choices that align
with various preferences. The city's affordability, coupled with its commitment to
community development, makes it an attractive prospect for those looking to invest in
a town that values both tradition and progress.

Mineral Wells' community spirit is evident in its local events, including the Crazy Water
Festival and the Fort Wolters Helicopter Memorial. Parks, cultural institutions, and a
dedication to honoring the city's military history contribute to the overall quality of life
for residents and the appeal for potential investors.

Major Employers in Mineral Wells:

Palo Pinto General Hospital | Mineral Wells Independent School District | City of
Mineral Wells | Mineral Wells Center of Life | Palo Pinto Nursing Center | Watson Truck
& Supply | Mineral Wells Nursing & Rehabilitation | Mineral Wells Healthcare Center | |
Canyon West Golf Club| Texas Department of Criminal Justice - Hutchins Unit

AL | CALVARY
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KEY DEMOGRAPHICS (3 Mile Radius)

Infographic: Key
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PROPERTY PROFILE

Property Name: Half Price Storage #1
Address: 2806 US-180 West, Mineral Wells, TX 76067
MSA: Dallas-Fort Worth I
MSA Population: 7,943,685 z
Pricing Guidance: $3,800,000 :
Existing Cap Rate: 6.23% -:
Proforma Cap Rate: 8.14% i
Price Per Square Foot: $103.33 i
Enclosed Sq. Ft.: 36,776 '*r- f Price Storage #1
Number of Units: 288 - ‘- T
Physical Occupancy: 93% Fine --F—:ﬂ:log o TN NEC Q ]
Acreage: 1.99
Gross Square Feet: 86,772 e A @ 0 Palo Pint
Year Built: 1986
APN / Zoning: 228750000 | COMMERCIAL (NEC) Stk e Q
County: Palo Pinto County
Number of Buildings: 16
Number of Stories 1
Construction Type: Metal, Steel, & Containers " S
Cross Streets: SW 26th Ave, Palo Pinto Hwy
Nearest Freeway: W US Highway 180 3 :z 3 : =13 @
Traffic Count: 15,900
Property Website: http://ahalfpricestorage.com/
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KEY DEMOGRAPHICS (5 Mile Radius)

Infographic: Key Facts (Ring: 5 mile radius)
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COMMUNITY PROFILE (5 Mile Radius)

Infographic: Community Profile (Ring: 5 mile radius)

COMMUNITY PROFILE
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TRAFFIC COUNT

Traffic Count -

Study Area (Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radius)
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PROPERTY PHOTOS
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AERIAL PHOTOS LOCATION MAPS
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MARKET SNAPSHOT (1-, 3- and 5-Mile Radius)

Market Summary

Market
Coverage
Comparisons are made with

2806 Hwy. 180 West, Mineral Wells, TX 76067
5 mile radius
National Totals and Averages, California State Total and Averages

Market Snapshot Market including known developments

This Market 1 Mile 3 Miles This Market 1 Mile 3 Miles
Net Rentable Sq Ft 210,127 35,294 103,863 Net Rentable Sq Ft 210,127 35,294 103,863
Sq Ft per Capita Sq Ft per Capita
2021 Sq Ft per Capita 12.01 45.42 10.37 2021 Sq Ft per Capil 12.01 45.42 10.37
2024 Sq Ft per Capita 11.99 45.25 10.36 2024 Sq Ft per Capil 11.99 45.25 10.36
2026 Sq Ft per Capita 11.95 45.13 10.34 2026 Sq Ft per Capil 11.95 45.13 10.34
Sq Ft per Household 35.94 197.17 33.63 Sq Ft per Household 35.94 197.17 33.63
Total Stores 5 1 2 Total Stores 5 1 2
REITS 1 0 0 REITS 1 0 0
Mid Ops 2 0 1 Mid Ops 2 0 1
Small Ops 2 1 1 Small Ops 2 1 1
New Developments 0 0 0
Sq Ft of Developments N/A N/A N/A
Stores opened within the last year 0 0 0
Demographics
2021 Population 17,495 777 10,017

2024 Population
2026 Population

17,528 (+0.19% change)
17,587 (+0.53% change)

780 (+0.39% change)
782 (+0.64% change)

10,027 (+0.1% change)

10,040 (+0.23% change)

Households 5,847 179 3,088
Rental Households 2,021 35 1,133
Rental Households Percentage 34.56% 19.55% 36.69%
Median Household Income $ 59,000 $59,510 $ 55,670
Average Rate Per Square Feet

All Units without Parking $0.71 $0.96 $0.61
All Units with Parking $0.62 $0.96 $0.61
Regular Units $0.70 $0.96 $0.61
Climate Controlled Units $0.82 N/A N/A
Only Parking $0.28 N/A N/A
Rate Trend (12 months) -34.66% 9.05% -68.64%
Units Not Advertised 0% 0% 0%

CALVARY
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RENTAL SURVEY

KO Storage SecurCare Self Storage 337 Self Storage Storage Bright
2816 South US-281, Mineral 3101 MH 379, Mineral Wells, 600 Hwy 337, Mineral Wells 4200 Highway 180 E, Mineral
Wells, TX, 76067 TX, 76067 TX, 76067 Wells, TX, 76067
Lot Size: 315,766 Lot Size: 70,308 Lot Size: N/A Lot Size: 87,120 Sq. Ft.
Sq. Ft. Sq. Ft.
R le Sq.ft.: N/A .
Year Built: N/A Year Built: 2010 Ve Bl L Year Built: N/A
Rates: Rates: Rates: Rates:
5x10 - $44 5x10 - $66 5x10 - $50 5x10 - $75
10x15 - $89 10x15 - $147 10x15 - 580 10x10 - $89
10x20 — $120 10x20 - $254 LB 57 10x15 - $129
10x20 - $159

John 14:6 ‘;‘E'-A"LATRJ



RENTAL SURVEY

Property Name

SUBJECT PROPERTY
KO Storage
SecurCare Self Storage
337 Self Storage

Storage Bright

Averages

Address

2806 US-180 West, Mineral Wells, TX 76067

7703 US-180 Mineral Wells , TX 76067

3101 MH 379, Mineral Wells, TX, 76067

600 Hwy 337, Mineral Wells TX, 76067

4200 Highway 180 E, Mineral Wells, TX, 76067

Lot Size Sq. Ft. Year Built

86,772 36,776

315,766 68,569

82,895 n/a

n/a n/a

87,120 53,395

60,982

CALVARY

REALTY

1986

n/a

2010

n/a

n/a

5x10 10x10 10x15 10x20 10x30

$50 $89 $109 $129 $169
S44  n/a $89  S$120 n/a
S66 n/a  $147 S254 n/a
$50 n/a $80 875 n/a
$75 $89  $129 $159 n/a

$59 $89 $111 $152 n/a




UNIT MIX & INCOME SUMMARY

Sq. Ft. # Of Rentable Rate Rate / Monthly Annual

Units Sq. Ft. Sq. Ft. Income Income

Self Storage

5x9 45 20 900 $69 $1.53 $1,380 $16,560
5x10 50 10 500 $69 $1.38 $690 $8,280
8x5 40 2 80 $69 $1.73 $138 $1,656
8x16 128 12 1,536 $109 $0.85 $1,308 $15,696
10x5 50 18 900 $69 $1.38 $1,242 $14,904
10x10 100 84 8,400 $89 $0.89 $7,476 $89,712
10x13 130 30 3,900 $109 $0.84 $3,270 $39,240
10x15 150 22 3,300 $109 $0.73 $2,398 $28,776
10x16 160 4 640 $109 $0.68 $436 $5,232
10x17 170 11 1,870 $129 $0.76 $1,419 $17,028
10x17.5 175 4 700 $129 $0.74 $516 $6,192
10x18 180 4 720 $129 $0.72 $516 $6,192
10x18.5 185 4 740 $129 $0.70 $516 $6,192
10x19 190 4 760 $129 $0.68 $516 $6,192
10x19.5 195 4 780 $129 $0.66 $516 $6,192
10x20 200 53 10,600 $129 $0.65 $6,837 $82,044
10x30 300 1 300 $169 $0.56 $169 $2,028
15x10 150 1 150 $169 $1.13 $169 $2,028
288 36,776 $29,174 $350,088
Units Sq. Ft. Average rate / sq. ft. $0.79
Self Sorage 288 36,77 Average size 127.69
Total Units 288
Units Rented 267
Occupancy 93%

CALVARY

REALTY



PRICING INCOME & EXPENSES

INCOME Previous Current Proforma
Gross Potential Income: $350,088.00 S 350,088.00 $420,105.60
Vacancy: S 91,478.89 26% S 24,506.00 7% S 21,005.28
2022 2023 *Proforma Rental Income: $258,609.11 $ 325,582.00 $399,100.32
| Total $258,609.11 | [ $ 325,582.00| | $420,105.60 |

PRICE

GROSS REVENUE

EXPENSES

CAP RATE
GRM
ENCLOSED SQ. FT.

PRICE PER SQ. FT.

John 14:6

$3,800,000

$258,609

$77,406

4.77%
14.69
36,776

$103.33

$325,582 $420,106
$107,099 $102,690

6.40% 8.35%
11.67 9.05
36,776 36,776

$103.33  $103.33

Property Taxes:
Maintenance Labor:
Office Expenses:
Insurance:

Stamps:

Dish:

Optimum:

MW Water:
Employee Net:
Cirro:

Waste Connections:
Verizon:

S 23,946.82
S 4,772.65
S 425.17
$ 10,015.74
S 348.09
S 1,045.29
S 1,742.59
S 673.90
$ 29,992.82
S 2,203.44
S 1,736.24
S 503.33

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

s

26,784.20
9,158.94
3,362.64

10,115.89

506.00
1,658.70
3,085.30
2,135.88

43,421.06
3,294.50
2,856.06

720.00

B2 70 Vo S VoS Vs S Vo SR V0 S V0 S V0 R V0 I V0 R Vo8

s

26,784.20
4,750.00
3,362.64

10,115.89

506.00
1,658.70
3,085.30
2,135.88

43,421.06
3,294.50
2,856.06

720.00

Total Expenses

$ 77,406.08 |30%| $ 107,099.17 |33%] $ 102,690.23

NET INCOME

$181,203.03

$ 218,482.83

$317,415.37

mu\m CALVARY
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FINANCING & RETURNS

Purchase Price $ 3,800,000 Year Prior Year *Current *Proforma
Enclosed Sq. Ft. 36,776
Price Per Sq. Ft. $103.33 Gross Potential Income: S 350,088.00 S 350,088.00 $ 420,105.60
2022 Cap Rate 4.77% Vacancy: S 91,47889 S 24,506.00 S 21,005.28
Current Cap Rate 6.40% Rental Income: S 258,609.11 S 325,582.00 $ 399,100.32
Pro Forma Cap Rate 8.35% [Total Revenue $ 258,609.11 $  325582.00 $ 420,105.60 |
Property Taxes: S 23,946.82 S 26,784.20 S 26,784.20
Bank Financing Maintenance Labor: S  4,77265 S 9,158.94 S  4,750.00
Down Payment $ 1,000,000 Office Expenses: S 42517 S 3,362.64 S 3,362.64
Loan Amount $ 2,800,000 Insurance: S 10,015.74 $ 10,115.89 S 10,115.89
Loan to Value Stamps: S 348.09 S 506.00 S 506.00
Interest Rate 6.25% Dish: S 1,045.29 §$ 1,658.70 $§ 1,658.70
Amortization 25 Optimum: S 1,74259 § 3,085.30 $ 3,085.30
Monthly Payments S 18,470.74 MW Water: S 673.90 S 2,135.88 § 2,135.88
Annual Payments $221,648.91 Employee Net: S 29,992.82 § 43,421.06 S 43,421.06
Cirro: S 2,203.44 S 3,29450 $§ 3,294.50
Waste Connections: S 1,736.24  § 2,856.06 S 2,856.06
Verizon: S 503.33 $ 720.00 $ 720.00
Total Expenses $77,406 $107,099 $102,690
Expense % of Revenue 29.93% 32.89% 24.44%
Expense Per Sq. Ft. $2.10 $2.91 $2.79
Net Income S 181,203 S 218,483 $ 317,415
Loan Payments S0 S0 S0
Debt Service Coverage Ratio N/A N/A N/A
Cash Flow $181,203 $218,483 $317,415
Capitalization Rate 4.77% 5.75% 8.35%
Cash on Cash Return 18.12% 21.85% 31.74%
Gross Revenue Multiple 14.69 11.67 9.05

John 14:6
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SALES COMPARABLES

7703 Highway 180 3420 14th St. 2220 Tin Top Rd
E, Mineral Wells, TX 1065 Blvd TX Plano 75074 Weatherford, TX 76086

KO Storage KO Storage
Sold Price $4,542,614 Sold Price $17,310,838 Sold Price $2,482,555
Sold Date May 8, 2023 Sold Date Nov 28, 2022 Sold Date Apr 20, 2023
Price/SF $114.05 Price/SF $402.33 Price/SF $83.62
Type 3 Star Self-Storage Type 4 Star Self-Storage Type 2 Star Self-Storage
Location Suburban Location Suburban Location Suburban
GLA 39,828 Sq. Ft. GLA 40,027Sq. Ft. GLA 29,686 Sq. Ft.
Floors 1 Floors 1 Floors 1
Year Built 2017 Year Built 1985 Year Built 1986
Land SF 255,610 Sq. Ft. Land SF 95,832 Sq.Ft. Land SF 73,181 Sq.Ft.
Bldg FAR 0.15 Bldg FAR 0.45 Bldg FAR .041
Parcels 13043-001-001-00 Parcels R-2028-00A-0040-1 Parcels R000005860

Acreage 5.86 AC Acreage 2.2AC Acreage 1.68 AC



SALES COMPARABLES

2517 35 North Bypass 6008 Doniphan Dr, El Paso, 452 FM 306, New Braunfels
Hwy Pkwy, Rockport, TX 78382 TX 79932 TX 78130

o# ACCESS SELI STORAGE

Sold Price 7,200,855 Sold Price $10,989,225 Sold Price $20,000,000
Sold Date Mar 1, 2023 Sold Date May 22, 2023
Sold Date 11/28/2022

Price/SF $151.61 Price/SF $229.89
Price/SF $325.37

Type 3 Star Self-Storage Type 4 Star Self-Storage
Type 3 Star Self-Storage

Location Suburban Location Suburban
Location Suburban

GLA 47,495 Sq. Ft. GLA 87,000 Sq. Ft.
GLA 33,775 Sq. Ft.

Floors 1 Floors 1
Floors 1

Year Built 2004 Year Built 2000
Year Built 1954

Land SF 267,894 Sq.Ft. Land SF 482,985 Sq.Ft.
Land SF 93,872 Sq.Ft.

Bldg FAR 0.18 Bldg FAR 0.18
Bldg FAR 0.36

Parcels R70733 Parcels 55-0810-0002-00
Parcels 62264-02-029

Acreage 6.15 AC Acreage 11.09 AC

Acreage 2.16 AC
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Director of National
Investments

(909) 380-0073 Office
(760) 534-8135 Mobile

Brobinson@CalvaryRealty.com

Jamaal Brown

Investment & Marketing
Advisor

(909) 380-0073 Office
(909) 246-9586 Mobile
Jbrown@CalvaryRealty.com

Ingla Robinson

Vice President - Operations
(909) 380-0073 Office

(310) 736-5099 Mobile
Irobinson@CalvaryRealty.com

Geramie Bascomb
Investment Advisor

(909) 380-0073 Office

(909) 701-7770 Mobile
Gbascomb@calvaryrealty.com

Denise Theus

Investment Advisor

(909) 380-0073 Office
(818) 860-1319Mobile
Dtheus@CalvaryRealty.com

Leanna Calderon
Transaction Coordinator
(818) 599-0862 Mobile
leanna@tcandbeyond.com

Broker of Record

Henry Ervin

TX License #: 548464
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http://www.calvaryrealty.com/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCWYVrwgvbiTorngy53Q1lEQ/videos
https://twitter.com/calvaryrealty
http://www.facebook.com/calvaryrealty
https://www.instagram.com/calvaryrealty/
https://maps.app.goo.gl/raMEqMCf7Ff1rraq5

